Segment liabilities 211,729 116,126 397 328,252
Unallocated corporate liabilities 697,957
Total liabilities 1,026,209

June 30, 2010

Segment assets 399,899 797,838 27,727 1,225,464
Unallocated corporate assets 211,650
Total assets 1,437,114

Segment liabilities 173,039 204,167 568 377,774
Unallocated corporate liabilities 538,461
Total liabilities 916,235

21.1 Geographical information

   Turnover

The Company’s turnover represents local and export sales of Rs.831.200 million and Rs.27.083 million
(December 31, 2009: Rs. 890.909 million and Rs. 26.755 million) respectively.

December 31,
2010

(Unaudited)

June 30,
2010

(Audited)
Non-Current assets ----(Rupees in '000) ----

Pakistan 344,224 375,989

22. CORRESPONDING FIGURES

22.1 Corresponding figures, wherever necessary, have been rearranged in line with restatement of liability for custom
duty on certain raw materials computed on the basis of normal tax rates as reported in the Company’s annual
published financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2010.

As reported
in condensed
interim for the
period ended
31 December

2009

Effect of
prior period
adjustment

Restated
amount

-------------- (Rupees in '000) --------------

Profit and loss account
Cost of sales 710,633 (3,465) 707,168
Taxation (1,698) 1,213 (485)

(Loss) / profit for the period (5,952) 2,252 (3,700)

Earnings per share – basic and diluted Re. (0.55) Re. 0.21 Re.(0.34)

page # 19

23.   DATE OF AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE

23.1 These condensed interim financial statements were authorised for issue on February 25, 2011 by the Board of
Directors of the Company.

23.2 During the period from May 19, 2009 to January 25, 2010 (for a period of approximately eight months), the
members of the Board of Directors (the Board) were restrained from attending the meetings of the Board as
directors or its various committees as a consequence of the Orders issued by the Honorable High Court of Sindh
(Court) in the petitions referred in note 12.1. In view of such restraint, over which the Company had no control, the